Saturday, November 25,
10 a.m.-2 p.m.

(Heather's Place)

Eucharist
11:00 a.m. - Advent
Extravaganza (Parish
Hall) Festive coffee
hour, crafts, music and
fun for all! I
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Saturday, December 2
Intro to Contemplative Prayer (Libray)

First Sunday of Advent

Sunday, December 3,11:15 a.m. @o
Christmas Pageant Rehearsal #1 W

Saturday, December 9
9:30 a.m.- 2:30 p.m. Advent Quiet Day (Library &
Stoney Chapel)
12:30 p.m. - LGBTQ+ Lunch/Fellowship
3 p.m. - Gay Men's Chorus Concert
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Sunday, December 3, 9:30 a.m. w; ;
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Sunday, December 10
9:30 a.m. - Advent 2 Liturgy & Holy Eucharist
11:15 a.m. - Christmas Pageant Rehearsal #2

Sunday, December 17 - Advent 3 / Christmas Pageant
9:30 a.m. - Advent 3 Liturgy & Holy Eucharist
11 a.m. - Luminaria Construction
11:15 a.m. - Christmas Pageant Rehearsal #3
4-6 p.m. - Christmas Pageant & Potluck Dinner

Sunday, December 24—Advent 4/Christmas Eve

9:30 a.m.—Advent 4 Liturgy & Holy Eucharist

11 a.m.—Luminaria Set Up

5 p.m.—Festal Christmas Eve Liturgy with Choir

6-7:30 p.m.—A Jolly Mingle! (Let us eat, drink, &
be merry together - Bring a Christmas
sweet-or-savory treat to share!)

7:30 p.m.—Musical Prelude

8 p.m.—Contemplative Christmas Eve by Candlelight

(Incense in use)

Monday, December 25—Christmas Day
No Liturgy (Offices Closed)

Christmas Holiday Break (Offices Closed)

Closed Monday, December 25,2023
Reopening on Tuesday, January 2, 2024

For more info visit: https:/stmarksabq.org/online

Gathering of the Greens

Tuesday, December 26, 3 p.m.

Luminaria Clean Up

Thursday, December 28
No Midweek Liturgy Today

Saturday, December 30, 5-7 p.m.
Carol Sing & Potluck Dinner

Sunday, December 31, 9:30 a.m.
New Year’s Eve—Liturgy & Holy Eucharist

Tuesday, January 2, 9:00 a.m.
Offices Reopen from Christmas Break

Sunday, January 7, 9:30 a.m.
Feast of the Epiphany, & Epiphany Party/King’s Cake
Reception Following

Monday, January 8, 7 p.m.
Winter Rosary for Remembrance (Hybrid)

Sunday, January 14 - Feast of the Baptism of our Lord
9:30 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. - A Baptismal Sunday Liturgy
10:35 a.m. -11:45 a.m. - Architectural Presentation
11:45 a.m. -12:30 p.m. - Catered Lunch
12:30p.m. -1:45 p.m. - Community Discussion

Monday, January 15 - MLK Birthday Observed
(Offices Closed)

Sunday, January 28, 9:30 a.m.
Annual Meeting (During Liturgy)

Saturday, February 10, 5-10 p.m.
Mardi Gras Celebration

Live music, costumes, food, dancing & auction!

Sunday, February 11, 9:30 a.m.
Sundi Gras/ Jazz Mass ft. Entourage Jazz

Wednesday, February 14, 7 a.m., Noon, 7 p.m.
Ash Wednesday - Lenten Season Begins

For more info visit: https:/stmarksabq.org/online



